the plane crashed at (BT 012718). Rescue and olearing operations were
ce-ordinated by the 1st MP Battalion until relieved by Division G-5.
This Battalion continued to provide security until the wrockage was
removed.

C. Extensive day and night patroling continued with a total of two-
hundred and eight (208) fire team and one-thousand three-hundred and
three (1303) squad size patrols, twenty-one (21) ambushes and sixty-
nine (69) listening pests were initiated.

d. Six (6) confirmed VC were apprehended during the month of Doo-
ember.

e. Twenty (20) 'ir Force Sentry Dogs were introduced into our peri-
meter defense.

[...]

responsible for East DaNang. The battalion's secondary mission is to pro-
vide military police for the Air Base, DaNang bity, and East DaNang. C

Company assumed this mission.

2. Small Unit Actions. During the month the Battalion conducted ninty--
two (92) daytime and one-hundred sixteen (116) night time fire team pa-
trols. Squad patrols numbered four-hundred seventy-eight (478) daytime
and eight-hundred twenty-five (825) nighttime. Twenty-one (21) embushes
were conducted. Sixty-nine (69) listening posts were set out. No enemy
contact was made.

TRAINING

1. General.

General Military Subjects, technical and weapons training were
stressed during the month. A quarterly training requirement SOP Was pub-